AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR MAY, 2022
DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JUNE, 2022

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * ; $6,678,833.35
PRECINCT #1 $456,947.98
PRECINCT #2 $181,401.09
PRECINCT #3 ‘ $288,572.30
PRECINCT #4 $598,345.51
ALL OTHER FUNDS ** $9,423,052.90
TOTAL ALL FUNDS $17,627,153.13

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

Relod t Forsen, /PW/K ez

RICHARD H. LOWERY _JOHINNY GEE
COMMISSIONER PCT #1
TA COLLINS ‘CHASE BROUSSARD
MMISSIONER PCT #3 COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBER
COUNTY JUDGE



CLAY COUNTY T%S MONTHY REPORT
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DANJA B{OODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER
BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2022

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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6,534,532.61
446,492.72
171,244.25
278,968.38
586,624.89
7,914,035.09

15,931,897.94

144,300.74
3,966.55
272,454.05
34,702.81
39,884.44
105,350.78
151.55
10,455.26
10,156.84
9,603.92
11,720.62
257,317.82
20,434.86
27,361.95
181,111.48
559,424.45
3,113.99
3,743.08

1,695,255.19

17,627,153.13



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY

REPORT
~ MAY 2022 . :

ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
FUND CASH BALANCE | DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED | YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND 287,886.23 351,435.91 495,021.40 144,300.74 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 6,782,178.90 2,353.71 250,000.00 | 6,534,532.61 | 2,353.71 0.40%
PAYROLL CLEARING 3,966.55 453,223.92 453,223.92 3,966.55 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 272,454.05 272,454.05 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 34,702.81 34,702.81 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 39,884.44 39,884.44 0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY 105,806.18 455.40 105,350.78 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 15155 151.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 21,393.62 81,524.35 92,462.71 10,455.26 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 506,321.53 17119 60,000.00 446,492.72 | 17119 0.40%
PRECINCT #2 19,847.35 34,794.73 44,485.24 10,156.84 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 186,188.20 56.05 ~15,000.00 171,244.25 56.05 0.35%
PRECINCT #3 19,746.13 59,742.43 69,884.64 9,603.92 | 0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET 313,864.93 103.45 35,000.00 278,968.38 | 103.45 0.40%
PRECINCT #4 21,948.70 65,391.05 75,619.13 11,720.62 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 626,407.06 | 217.83 40,000.00 586,624.89 |  217.83 0.40%
A/P CLEARING - 328,317.48 328,317.48 - - 0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND 257,320.94 89.88 93.00 257,317.82 89.88  0.40%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 21,324.74 889.88 20,434.86 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 30,431.95 3,070.00 27,361.95 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 97,305.10 86,993.00 3,186.62 181,111.48 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 900,944.11 |  1,122,523.47 |  1,464,043.13 559,424.45 0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 7,511,306.07 402,729.02 7,914,035.09 | 2,729.02 0.40%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 3,113.99 3,113.99 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 3,743.08 3,743.08 0.00%

GRAND TOTAL 18,068,238.21 | 2,989,667.47 | _ 3,430,752.55 | 17,627,153.13




